



**CONFIRMATION** 

## **Legal Requirements**

The Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and Council of 18 December 2006 (REACH Regulation), the Regulation (EU) No. 453/2010 of the Commission of 20 May 2010 for the amendment of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 and the Regulation (EU) 2015/830 of the Commission of 28 May 2015 for the amendment of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 govern the registration, assessment, approval and restriction of chemical substances for better protection of humans and the environment against risks. The Regulation (EC) No. 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and Council of 16 December 2008 (CLP Regulation) governs the categorisation, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures.

## Confirmation

EXMAR GmbH hereby confirms that all of the products and preparations within the meaning of the REACH Regulation which are supplied by EXMAR

- Only contain substances which are either not subject to registration, or which have already been registered with the European Chemicals Agency ECHA;
- Do not contain any of the 73 substances for which restrictions have been imposed according to Annex XVII of the REACH Regulation;
- Do not contain any substances which are included in the 59 substances which are subject to approval according to Annex XIV of the REACH Regulation;
- Do not contain any substances which are on the list of candidates by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) of 21.01.2025 with 247 substances of very high concern (SVHC).

## Information obligation under Article 33

As a supplier of a product, EXMAR has the obligation under Article 33 (1) of the REACH Regulation to inform customers if the products supplied contain one or more substances on the "SVHC candidate list" in a concentration of more than 0.1 mass % (w/w) per product. If this is the case, corresponding information will be published on the EXMAR homepage at www.exmar.de.

Bad Nauheim, 03.02.2025

Michael Heusser

Head of 'Product Management

Claudio Temporal

Head of Quality and Environmental Mgmt.

Geschäftsführer: Oliver Beissel